To see if the Town will vote to amend the borrowing authorization under Article 11 of the October 17, 
2020 Special Town Meeting by striking any reference to the MassWorks Grant, with such authorization 
to permit the Town to borrow an amount of money not to exceed $2,500,000 (Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) to be paid by sewer rates for engineering, design, and construction of 
the Littleton Common Smart Sewer and for costs incidental and related thereto, including, but not limited 
to, the creation of bid documents, said sum to be expended under the authority of the Sewer Department,

[...]

Amend Article 10 of the November 1, 2023, STM and Article 9 of 
the May 7, 2024 ATM: Funding for Middle School Tennis Courts 

and Renovation of Whitcomb Field  
[2/3rds vote required] 

a.  Article 10 of the November 1, 2023 Special Town Meeting by striking the following 

language:  

Appropriate $734,000 (Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars) to design and construct 
tennis courts at Littleton High School for recreation purposes under the Community Preservation 
Act and to fund such design and construction, that $400,000 (Four Hundred Thousand Dollars) be 
appropriated from Community Preservation Act Fund balance and that $334,000 (Three Hundred 
Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars) be borrowed by the Treasurer, who is authorized with the approval 
of the Select Board, to issue any bonds or notes that may be necessary for that purpose, as 
authorized by General Laws Chapter 44B, § 11, or any other general or special law, for a period 
not to exceed the maximum number of years authorized by law. 

And substitute the following language: 

 Appropriate $915,650 (Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars) to design and 
construct tennis courts at the Littleton Middle School and renovate the Whitcomb Baseball Field, 
adjacent to the Russell Street Elementary School, any costs incidental and related thereto, for 
recreation purposes under the Community Preservation Act and to fund such design and 
construction, that $700,000 (Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars) be appropriated from Community 
Preservation Act Fund balance, that $200,000 (Two Hundred Thousand Dollars) be appropriated 
from the Recreation Reserve Fund, and that $15,650 (Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars) 
be borrowed by the Treasurer, who is authorized with the approval of the Select Board, to issue any 
bonds or notes that may be necessary for that purpose, as authorized by General Laws Chapter 
44B, § 11, or any other general or special law, for a period not to exceed the maximum number of

[...]

Project Description  Total Cost 

Transfer to 
Recreation 
Reserve Fund 

Tennis Courts 
and Baseball 
Field 

Provide funding for 
the design and 
construction of the 
Tennis courts at the 
Littleton Middle 
School and renovate 
the Whitcomb 
Baseball Field 

$118,350.00 

And  

(2) Appropriate $118,350 (One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars) from the 
Recreation Reserve Fund to design and construct tennis courts at the Littleton Middle School and 
renovate the Whitcomb Baseball Field, adjacent to the Russell Street Elementary School, and including 
any costs incident and related thereto;

[...]

The Finance Committee and the Select Board recommend this article. 

To see if the Town will vote to:  

(1) Transfer from the following unspent capital appropriations, which will thereby exhaust all of the 
available funds from the original appropriation, as follows: (a) $135,139.70 (One Hundred, Thirty-Five 
Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Seventy Cents) for the purposes of funding various 
capital projects for buildings under the care, custody and control of the Select Board; the work may 
include, but is not limited to feasibility studies, design, construction and repairs, such funds to be expended 
by the Select Board; and (b) $25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) for Assessor’s 

ARTICLE 8 
Select Board 

Capital Transfers 
Rescind and Reprogram Prior Capital Town Meeting Warrant Articles 

[Majority vote] 

ARTICLE 7 
Select Board 

Amend Article 4 of the November 1, 2023, Special Town Meeting

[...]

(2) Transfer the unspent balance of $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), from Article 11 

(Elder and Human Service Bicycle and Pedestrian Master Plan), of the June 12, 2021 Annual Town 
Meeting, to fund the design and construction of the extension of a sidewalk on Foster Street; and  

(3) Transfer the unspent balance of $12,000 (Twelve Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), from Article 8 (G. 
Master Plan Implementation Land Use Coordination), of the May 6, 2019 Annual Town Meeting, as 
follows: $6,000 (Six Thousand Dollars and zero Cents) to fund Geographic Information System (GIS) 
Support for the zoning diagnostic and recodification;